

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



R2018-916

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

9/20/2018

Thompson (11) Resolution

Tribute to late Nick J. Perisin

/



September 20, 2018 City Council

2018 SEP - 5 AM 11:06

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Nick J. Perisin has been called to eternal life by the wisdom of God to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Patrick D. Thompson, Alderman of the 11^{th} Ward; and

WHEREAS, Nick J. Perisin; Beloved husband of Catherine (nee Marino); loving father of Juliana (Charles DiCaro), Laura (John) Perseghin, Rita (Chris) Johnston, Patricia (Andy) Sperando, Michaelina (Jerry) Considine, Cathi (Pete) Wilkie, and Nick II (Paula) Perisin; beloved son of the late Fritz and Juliana Perisin; dear sonin-law of the late Dom and Lena Marino; and

WHEREAS, Nick J. Perisin; Loving papa of Terese (Martin), Adam, Miles, Alexandra, Joseph (Melanie), Evan, Jerry, Lena (Sean), Lizzy, Dominick, Madeline, Jessica, Nicholas III, Barbara, Andrew, Catherine, Mary, and Peter; great-papa of Charlotte, Fritz, and Nicolette; and

WHEREAS, Nick J. Perisin; dear brother of Mary (the late Ed) Vucinic, and the late Peter (Sylvia) Perisin; devoted brother-in-law of Chuck (Patricia) Marino; proud uncle of many nieces and nephews; dear friend to many; and



2018 SET AND CONTROL OF THE Great Council #3935, a former member of IAC, and the Gabrics Club, and

WHEREAS, The hard work, sacrifice and dedication of Nick J. Perisin serve as an example to all; who will be deeply missed and fondly remembered by his many relatives, friends, and admirers; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the members of the Chicago City Council, assembled this twentieth day of September, 2018, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Nick J. Perisin and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Nick J. Perisin.

Patrick D. Thompson Alderman. 11th Ward